Innovative Technology
 for a Connected World
global solutions: local support TM
Innovative Technology
 for a Connected World
USA: +1.866.928.8181
Europe: +49.0.8031.2460.0
Asia: +86.755.2714.1166

phone,GPS,digital camera etc
Tablet, notebook, desktop PC etc
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
PART NO. INDUCTANCE
(μH)
Rdc
( )±30%
SATURATION
CURRENT
(A)
RMS
CURRENT
(A)
SRF
MHZ (REF)
TYS40121R0N-10 1.0 0.050 2.61 1.65 120
TYS40122R2N-10 2.2 0.080 1.76 1.32 74
TYS40123R3N-10 3.3 0.090 1.25 1.25 60
TYS40124R7N-10 4.7 0.125 1.15 1.05 50
TYS40125R6N-10 5.6 0.140 1.00 1.00 42
TYS40126R8M-10 6.8 0.216 0.95 0.80 40
TYS4012100M-10 10 0.265 0.80 0.77 33
TYS4012150M-10 15 0.340 0.56 0.64 25
TYS4012220M-10 22 0.470 0.54 0.55 20
TYS4012330M-10 33 0.810 0.42 0.42 17
TYS4012470M-10 47 1.10 0.35 0.37 12
TYS4012680M-10 68 1.46 0.30 0.31 11
TYS4012101M-10 100 2.21 0.25 0.25 9.4
Standard test conditions:
1 Operate temperature range: -25°C~+120°C (including self-temperature rise)
2 Storage temperature range (packaging conditions): -10°C~+40°C and RH 70%(MAX.)
1 Tolerance:  M: ±20%, N:±30%